

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Marino to Engrossed House Bill No. 697 by Representative Magee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 28, after "After" and before "active," delete "five thousand" and insert "two  
3 thousand five hundred"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 3, line 28, after "are" and before "in" delete "registered" and insert "identified"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, at the end of line 29, after "Pharmacy" delete "shall" and on page 4, at the  
8 beginning of line 1, delete "require" and insert "may allow"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 4, line 2, after the period " ." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 and  
11 4 in their entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 4, at the end of line 6, delete "five" and at the beginning of line 7, delete "thousand"  
14 and insert "two thousand five hundred"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 4, line 7, after "are" and before "in" delete "registered" and insert "identified"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 4, line 13, after "of" and before "active," delete "five thousand" and insert "two  
19 thousand five hundred"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 4, line 13, after "patients" and before "in" delete "registered" and insert "identified"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 5, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

24 "(7) For purposes of this Subsection, "active, qualified patient" means "a  
25 patient that has acquired a therapeutic marijuana product at least once in the  
26 preceding twelve-month period."